TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FNRES Holdings, Inc.		03/26/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	1111 Fannin Street, 10th Floor
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2601624	ACCUSYNC
Registration Number:	3175633	AGENT DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	2785459	AGENTOFFICE
Registration Number:	3111217	BUYBANKHOMES.COM
Registration Number:	3585759	CYBERHOMES
Registration Number:	2095953	CYBERHOMES
Registration Number:	3228452	ELEADZ
Registration Number:	3191672	FIDELITY NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3142263	GETMEDIA NOW!
Registration Number:	3142230	GETMEDIANOW!
Registration Number:	3141237	GO APPLY LEADS
Registration Number:	3139118	GO APPLY.COM
Registration Number:	3040193	GOAPPLY.COM
Registration Number:	3420866	HI-FI VOICEALERT

Registration Number:	2880937	IPERSONAL
Registration Number:	2598031	MOBILEACCESS
Registration Number:	2731623	PARAGON
Registration Number:	1505090	PHOTO-TRIEVE
Registration Number:	1661044	PINPOINT
Registration Number:	3209993	RDESK
Registration Number:	2419538	RE/XPLORER
Registration Number:	1564261	REAL-TERM
Registration Number:	2731612	SLEEPLESSAGENT
Registration Number:	2798874	TRANSACTIONPOINT
Registration Number:	3424939	YOUR FINANCIAL MATCHMAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: bonnie@ipresearchplus.com

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	04/10/2009

Total Attachments: 6 source=34296#page1.tif source=34296#page2.tif source=34296#page3.tif source=34296#page4.tif source=34296#page5.tif source=34296#page6.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (eyn.	6/30/2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	,
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FNRES Holdings, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	C. W
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V		Collateral Agent
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Bank Chizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	i.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2601624, 3175633, 2185459 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lina Jun	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Davis Polk & Wardwell Street Address: 450 Lexington Ave.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
city: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: NY Zip: 10017 Phone Number: 212-450-6365 Fax Number: 212-450-6441 Email Address: 1100. jun @ dpw. com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Lind Jun Name of Person Signing	4/9/o9 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ACCUSYNC	2601624	07/30/02
AGENT DASHBOARD	3175633	11/21/06
AgentOffice	2785459	11/25/03
BuyBankHomes.com and Design	3111217	07/04/06
CYBERHOMES	3585759	03/10/09
CYBERHOMES	2095953	09/09/97
ELEADZ	3228452	04/10/07
Fidelity National Real Estate Solutions	319672	01/20/07
GET MEDIA NOW! (Stylized) and Design	3142263	09/12/06
GETMEDIANOW!	3142230	09/12/06
GO APPLY LEADS	3141237	09/12/06
GO APPLY.COM	3139118	09/05/06
GOAPPLY.COM	3040193	01/10/06
HI-FI VOICEALERT	3420866	04/29/08
IPERSONAL	2880937	09/07/04
MOBILEACCESS	2598031	07/23/02
PARAGON (Stylized)	2731623	07/01/03
Photo-Trieve	1505090	09/20/88
Pinpoint	1661044	10/15/91
RDESK	3209993	02/20/07
RE/Xplorer	2419538	01/09/01
Real-Term	1564261	11/07/89
SLEEPLESSAGENT	2731612	07/01/03
TransactionPoint	2798874	12/23/03
YOUR FINANCIAL MATCHMAKER	3424939	05/06/08

Doc# 116586.3 ~

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK

None.

____REG. NO.

REG. DATE

Doc# 116586.3 ~

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated March 26, 2009 is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Lender Processing Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of July 2, 2008 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") with JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer, and the Lenders from time to time party thereto.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Secured Hedge Banks from time to time and the providing of Cash Management Services by certain Lenders and their Affiliates from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated July 2, 2008 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Terms defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement or the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain Trademarks of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

Section 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

(i) each U.S. Trademark owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, each U.S. Trademark registration and application therefor, referred to

~ Doc# 116586.3 ~

in Schedule 1 hereto (*provided* that no security interest shall be granted in U.S. intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application under applicable federal law), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark; and

(ii) any and all Proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and Supporting Obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all Proceeds of and revenues from any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages.

Section 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral by each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor, now or hereafter existing, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.

Section 3. *Recordation*. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.

Section 4. *Execution in Counterparts*. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Section 5. *Grants, Rights and Remedies*. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Collateral Agent in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof and does not create any additional rights or obligations for any party hereto.

Section 6. GOVERNING LAW. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Doc# 116586.3 ~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

FNRES HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Name: Vennifer F. Alvarado Title: Senior Vice President

Doc# 116586.3~

RECORDED: 04/10/2009